    PRONOMIC USB-RS 485 Interface
Operating Instructions
                                           Item no. 00108696
Revision: 06/2025
 USB-RS485 interface
Contents
1 Safety instructions and warning symbols ........................................................ 1
1.1 General information ........................................................................................ 1

Connect the PRONOMIC USB-RS 485 interface to the PRONOMIC device you want to
control.
To do this, plug a network cable (1.) into the etherCon socket of the PRONOMIC USB-RS
485 interface (2.). Now plug the other end of the cable (1.) into the DATA INPUT socket (3.)
of the PRONOMIC device to be controlled.
We recommend using flexible network cables with etherCon compatible plugs for a secure
connection.
You will find the corresponding cables in the next chapter under "Accessories"
1.
2.
3.
 USB-RS485 interface
7
3.3 Accessories
Cable without drum
Item no. 00102124   Pronomic Stage ECM-0.5 BK CAT5e network cable 0.5m
Item no. 00105357   Pronomic Stage ECM-1.0 BK CAT5e network cable 1.0m
Item no. 00105358    Pronomic Stage ECM-2.5 BK CAT5e network cable 2.5m
Item no. 00105359    Pronomic Stage ECM-5.0 BK CAT5e network cable 5.0m
Item no. 00105360    Pronomic Stage ECM-10 BK CAT5e network cable 10m
Item no. 00105361    Pronomic Stage ECM-20 BK CAT5e network cable 20m
Item no. 00112079    Pronomic Stage ECM-30 BK CAT5e network cable 30m
Item no. 00105362    Pronomic Stage ECM-50 BK CAT5e network cable 50m
Item no. 00105363    Pronomic Stage ECM-100 BK CAT5e network cable 100m
Cable with drum
Item no. 00110432   Pronomic Stage ECM-20 BK CAT5e network cable 20m
Item no. 00110433    Pronomic Stage ECM-50 BK CAT5e network cable 50m
Item no. 00110434    Pronomic Stage ECM-100 BK CAT5e network cable 100m